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No. Description Date

SUMMARY OF SPACES

Second Floor
• Commercial laundry
• 10 Queen-Queen guestrooms
• 11 King guestrooms
• 1 King Suite
• 1 Accessible King guestroom
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No. Description Date

SUMMARY OF SPACES

Third Floor
• 11 Queen-Queen guestrooms
• 11 King guestrooms
• 1 King Suite
• 1 Accessible King guestroom

Fourth Floor
• 11 Queen-Queen guestrooms
• 11 King guestrooms
• 1 Accessible King Suite
• 1 Accessible Queen-Queen guestroom

Fifth Floor
• 11 Queen-Queen guestrooms
• 11 King guestrooms
• 1 King Suite
• 1 Accessible Queen-Queen guestroom

Sixth Floor
• 11 Queen-Queen guestrooms
• 11 King guestrooms
• 1 King Suite
• 1 Accessible Queen-Queen guestroom
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SEVENTH FLOOR PLAN

SUMMARY OF SPACES

Seventh Floor
• Fitness Center
• 9 Queen-Queen guestrooms
• 10 King guestrooms
• 1 King Suite
• 1 Accessible King guestroom
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SUMMARY OF SPACES

Eighth Floor
• Rooftop bar and dining venue
• Commercial kitchen
• Utility and other building 

support spaces
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EXTERIOR BEARING WALL ASSEMBLY
2 HOUR - UL W408 
• MASONRY VENEER / EIFS VENEER
• 1-7/8" AIR SPACE
• 2-1/2" EXTRUDED POLYSTYRENE CAVITY INSULATION
• 5/8" GYPSUM SHEATHING, WITH FLUID APPLIED AIR 

AND WATER BARRIER(NO VAPOR BARRIER)
• 6" METAL STUDS AT 16" O.C.
• 10 MIL VAPOR BARRIER ON INTERIOR SIDE OF STUDS
• 6" R19 BATT INSULATION
• 2 LAYERS OF 5/8" TYPE X GWB 

FLOOR ASSEMBLY
2HOURR 50 STC  55 IIC - UL G524   
• SOUND MATT
• HAMBRO SYSTEM
• 3.5" R-13 FIBERGLASS INSULATION
• 7/8"FURRING CHANNEL
• 5/8" TYPE C GWB 

ROOF ASSEMBLY
1HOUR (HAMBRO) - UL G524   
• TPO ROOFING SYSTEM
• TAPERED INSULATION 4" BASE (MIN R-30)
• HAMBRO SYSTEM
• 3.5" R-13 FIBERGLASS INSULATION
• 7/8"FURRING CHANNEL
• 5/8" TYPE C GWB 
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EXTERIOR BEARING WALL ASSEMBLY
2 HOUR - UL W408 

FLOOR ASSEMBLY
2HOURR 50 STC  55 IIC - UL G524   

ROOF ASSEMBLY
1HOUR (HAMBRO) - UL G524   

A.1

ROOF TOP BAR
84' - 0"
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0' - 0"

6" R19 MINERAL WOOL BATT INSULATION 
IN STEEL STUD WALL CAVITY, TYPICAL

MORTAR NET SOLUTIONS TOTAL FLASH 
SYSTEM FOR CAVITY DRAINAGE WITH 
PRE-FORMED DRIP STRIP - FLASHING TO 
HAVE ALL JOINTS SEALED

TURN FLASHING UP STUD WALL AND 
SECURE WITH TERMINATION STRIP AND S.S. 
SCREWS AT 12" O.C. - SET IN CONTINUOUS 
BEAD OF WATER TIGHT SEALANT

2 1/2" EXTRUDED POLYSTYRENE 
CAVITY INSULATION

FLUID APPLIED AIR AND WATER BARRIER (NO 
VAPOR BARRIER) - "B.O.D. PROSOCO R-GUARD"

PROVIDE MORTAR NET AND WEEPS AT 
32" O.C. FOR VENTING OF WALL CAVITY

5/8" GYPSUM BOARD

5/8" DENS GLASS GOLD EXTERIOR SHEATHING

6" STEEL STUDS AT 16" O.C. 

FOUNDATION WALL ON REINFORCED 
CONCRETE FOOTING, REFER TO 
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

4" THICK CONCRETE SLAB REINFORCED  ON 
10 MIL POLYETHYLENE VAPOR RETARDER 
ON 4" MINIMUM CRUSHED STONE

2" RIGID PERIMETER INSULATION, EXTEND A 
MINIMUM OF 2'-0" INTO BUILDING AND DOWN 
TO THE TOP OF THE FOOTING, TYPICAL

GROUT FILL CAVITY BELOW FLASHING

1/2" EXPANSION JOINT MATERIAL, TYPICAL

APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF EXTERIOR 
SIDEWALK - SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS

8" BOND BEAM - SEE 
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

TURN 10 MIL VAPOR BARRIER UP CMU WALL 
AND SEAL (B.O.D.: STEGOTACK TAPE), TYPICAL
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(2) PER PIECE) TYPICAL
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3" CONCRETE ON 2" METAL DECK - SEE 
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

STEEL BEAM - SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
- PROVIDE FIREPROOFING TO ACHIEVE A 
2-HOUR FIRE RATING FOR THE SECOND 
FLOOR STRUCTURE

4" MODULAR FACE BRICK, ADJUSTABLE 
BRICK TIES AT 16" O.C. EACH WAY

SAW CUT 1" DEEP x 1/2" WIDE x 4" 
LONG SLOT - FILL WITH NON-
SHRINK, NON-METALLIC GROUT

2 1/2" EXTRUDED POLYSTYRENE 
CAVITY INSULATION

FLUID APPLIED AIR AND WATER 
BARRIER (NO VAPOR BARRIER) -
"B.O.D. PROSOCO R-GUARD"

12" H x 24" W x 4" D MASONRY MODULAR 
UNIT PROVIDE SELF TAPPING MASONRY 
VENEER ANCHORING SYSTEM

CAST STONE BAND - PROVIDE 
S.S. STONE ANCHORS AT JOINTS
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FLUID APPLIED AIR AND WATER 
BARRIER (NO VAPOR BARRIER)

3" EIFS VENEER
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STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
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STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
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12" H x 24" W x 4" D MASONRY 
MODULAR UNIT PROVIDE SELF 
TAPPING MASONRY VENEER 
ANCHORING SYSTEM

THERMALLY BROKEN 
STOREFRONT SYSTEM

6" STEEL STUDS AT 16" O.C. 

4" THICK CONCRETE SLAB REINFORCED  ON 
10 MIL POLYETHYLENE VAPOR RETARDER 
ON 4" MINIMUM CRUSHED STONE

GROUT FILL CAVITY BELOW FLASHING

APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF EXTERIOR 
SIDEWALK - SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS

ALUMINUM FLASHING

1 1/8"

WINDOW SILL - SEE 
INTERIOR DESIGN 
DRAWINGS

2x10 P.T. WOOD BLOCKING

1/2" P.T. WOOD SHIM WITH 
SEALANT AND BACKER ROD 7 5/8" 7"
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CAST STONE BAND - PROVIDE 
S.S. STONE ANCHORS AT JOINTS
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3" CONCRETE ON 2" METAL DECK - SEE 
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

STEEL BEAM - SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
- PROVIDE FIREPROOFING TO ACHIEVE A 
2-HOUR FIRE RATING FOR THE SECOND 
FLOOR STRUCTURE

STEEL STUD KICKERS - COORDINATE 
LOCATION WITH CEILING HEIGHT

CONTINUOUS STEEL PLATE

CONTINUOUS GALVANIZED HSS 
6x2 AND STEEL PLATE - SEE 
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

THERMALLY BROKEN 
STOREFRONT SYSTEM

4" MODULAR FACE BRICK, ADJUSTABLE 
BRICK TIES AT 16" O.C. EACH WAY

STAINLESS STEEL STONE ANCHOR

SAW CUT 1" DEEP x 1/2" WIDE x 4" 
LONG SLOT - FILL WITH NON-
SHRINK, NON-METALLIC GROUT

MEMBRAIN CONTINUOUS AIR 
BARRIER AND SMART VAPOR 
RETARDER (POLYAMIDE FILM) ON 
THE INTERIOR OF STUDS - TYPICAL

FABRIC AWNING
2 1/2" EXTRUDED POLYSTYRENE 
CAVITY INSULATION

FLUID APPLIED AIR AND WATER 
BARRIER (NO VAPOR BARRIER) -
"B.O.D. PROSOCO R-GUARD"

12" H x 24" W x 4" D MASONRY 
MODULAR UNIT PROVIDE SELF 
TAPPING MASONRY VENEER 
ANCHORING SYSTEM

GALVANIZED CONTINUOUS 
STEEL ANGLE

3 5/8" STEEL STUDS INSET INTO 
BEAMMORTAR NET SOLUTIONS TOTAL 

FLASH SYSTEM FOR CAVITY 
DRAINAGE WITH PRE-FORMED 
DRIP STRIP - FLASHING TO HAVE 
ALL JOINTS SEALED

PROVIDE MORTAR NET AND 
WEEPS AT 32" O.C. FOR 
VENTING OF WALL CAVITY

PRIME AND PAINT ALL EXPOSED 
GALVANIZED STEEL WITH HIGH 
PERFORMANCE COATING -
TYPICAL

A.1

FOURTH FLOOR
39' - 4"

8
"

1
0

 5
/8

"

3
/8

"

5
"

4
'-
0

"

A

3
/8

"

1
'-
4

"

CAST STONE HEAD

4" MODULAR FACE BRICK, 
ADJUSTABLE BRICK TIES AT 
16" O.C. EACH WAY

FLUID APPLIED AIR AND 
WATER BARRIER (NO 
VAPOR BARRIER) - "B.O.D. 
PROSOCO R-GUARD"

MEMBRAIN CONTINUOUS AIR 
BARRIER AND SMART VAPOR 
RETARDER (POLYAMIDE FILM) ON 
THE INTERIOR OF STUDS - TYPICAL

CAST STONE BAND

CAST STONE SILL

GALVANIZED CONTINUOUS 
VENEER SUPPORT ANGLE 
(THIRD - SIXTH FLOORS)

CONTINUOUS HSS 6x4 - SEE 
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

ALUMINUM FLASHING

PRIME AND PAINT ALL EXPOSED 
GALVANIZED STEEL WITH HIGH 
PERFORMANCE COATING - TYPICAL

GALVANIZED STEEL ANGLE

A.1

SEVENTH FLOOR
71' - 4"

A

FLUID APPLIED AIR AND 
WATER BARRIER (NO 
VAPOR BARRIER)

MEMBRAIN CONTINUOUS AIR 
BARRIER AND SMART VAPOR 
RETARDER (POLYAMIDE FILM) ON 
THE INTERIOR OF STUDS - TYPICAL

CONTINUOUS HSS 6x4 - SEE 
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
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1/4" = 1'-0"1
WALL SECTION 01

1/4" = 1'-0"2
WALL SECTION 02

1" = 1'-0"3
BASE THRU-WALL FASHING DETAIL

1" = 1'-0"4
SECOND FLOOR CAST STONE DETAIL - 01

1" = 1'-0"5
SIXTH FLOOR CAST STONE DETAIL

1" = 1'-0"6
PARAPET DETAIL - 01

1" = 1'-0"7
STOREFRONT WINDOW SILL

1" = 1'-0"8
STOREFRONT WINDOW HEAD

1" = 1'-0"9
DETAIL AT GUESTROOM WINDOWS - BRICK

1" = 1'-0"10
DETAIL AT GUESTROOM WINDOWS - EIFS
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EXTERIOR BEARING WALL ASSEMBLY
2 HOUR - UL W408 
• MASONRY VENEER
• 1-7/8" AIR SPACE
• 2-1/2" EXTRUDED POLYSTYRENE CAVITY INSULATION
• 5/8" GYPSUM SHEATHING, WITH FLUID APPLIED AIR 

AND WATER BARRIER(NO VAPOR BARRIER)
• 6" METAL STUDS AT 16" O.C.
• 10 MIL VAPOR BARRIER ON INTERIOR SIDE OF STUDS
• 6" R19 BATT INSULATION
• 2 LAYERS OF 5/8" TYPE X GWB 

FLOOR ASSEMBLY
2HOURR 50 STC  55 IIC - UL G524   
• SOUND MATT
• HAMBRO SYSTEM
• 3.5" R-13 FIBERGLASS INSULATION
• 7/8"FURRING CHANNEL
• 5/8" TYPE C GWB 

ROOF ASSEMBLY
1HOUR (HAMBRO) - UL G524   
• HAMBRO SYSTEM
• 3.5" R-13 FIBERGLASS INSULATION
• 7/8"FURRING CHANNEL
• 5/8" TYPE C GWB 
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2-HOUR FIRE RATING FOR THE SECOND 
FLOOR STRUCTURE

4" MODULAR FACE BRICK, ADJUSTABLE 
BRICK TIES AT 16" O.C. EACH WAY

SAW CUT 1" DEEP x 1/2" WIDE x 4" 
LONG SLOT - FILL WITH NON-
SHRINK, NON-METALLIC GROUT

2 1/2" EXTRUDED POLYSTYRENE 
CAVITY INSULATION

FLUID APPLIED AIR AND WATER 
BARRIER (NO VAPOR BARRIER) -
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WALL SECTION 03
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POWDER COATED ALUMINUM 
AWNING FRAME

ALL JOINTS SHALL BE WELDED 
AND GROUND SMOOTH PRIOR TO 
POWDER COATING

FABRIC AWNING

NOTE: ALL MOUNTING HARDWARE 
AND FASTENERS SHALL BE 
DESIGNED / ENGINEERED BY A 
LICENSED ENGINNEER IN THE STATE 
OF PENNSYLVANIA AND IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE 
BUILDING CODES AND ORDINANCES

AWNING MANUFACTURER TO 
DESIGN PROPER 
ATTACHEMENTS TO SUITABLE 
SUBSTRATE AND STRUCTURE

6" STEEL STUDS AT 16" O.C. - GAUGE 
OF STUDS TO BE ENGINEERED BY 
CFMF MANUFACTURER - GAUGE TO BE 
SIZED TO SUPPORT LIVE AND DEAD 
LOADS OF ALL AWNINGS - SEE 
ELEVATIONS FOR LOCATIONS

SPACING OF EACH VERTICAL MEMBER 
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STOREFRONT PLAN AND

ELEVATION, AWNING DETAIL,

AND ARTWORK EXAMPLES
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25 APRIL 2025

Not For Construction

No. Description Date

3/8" = 1'-0"1
ENLARGE PLAN - TYPICAL STOREFRONT

3/8" = 1'-0"2
ENLARGE ELEVATION - TYPICAL STOREFRONT

EXAMPLES OF STOREFRONT ARTWORK

1" = 1'-0"3
AWNING DETAIL

Storefront
Basis-of-Design: YKK YES 45 FT storefront 
system with Guardian SunGuard SNX 62/57 
Low-E crystal gray glazing, dark bronze finish.

Windows
Basis-of-Design: 2100 Series Aluminum 
thermal broken window by Crystal  with 
Guardian SunGuard SNX 62/27 Low-E crystal 
gray glazing center set glazing, Dark bronze 
finish.

EIFS
Fully drainable EIFS on 2-1/2" extruded 
polystyrene cavity insulation. Basis-of-
Design:  Outsulation Plus MD by Dryvit.  
Dark grey- 616 King’s Gray, sandblast 
finish. Light grey- 614 Smoke Signal, 
sandblast finish.  

Brick
Basis-of-Design: Glen-Gery modular Rockbridge brick. 
Mortar- Glen Gery Portland Cement & Lime blend.

Large format Masonry Veneer
Basis-of-Design: 12'x 24"x4" RockCast smooth 
face masonry veneer.  Dark color- Smokehouse. 
Light color- Crystal White.

Awnings
Awnings at first floor storefront windows to be fabric 
awnings on aluminum frames with open ends.

Entry Canopies
Basis-of-Design: For the canopies at the side entry 
off of Third Street, the Entry off of the Greenway and 
at the southeast stair tower is Super Lumideck 
canopy by Mapes. 

Porte Cochere/ Main Entry Canopy
The Port Cochere at the front entry will be constructed 
out of steel framing and clad with aluminum composite 
panels. The columns will have a masonry veneer base 
to match the base of the building. The cantilevered 
main entry canopy will also be constructed out of steel 
framing and clad with aluminum composite panels.

Uplighting
Basis-of-Design: Razer RD by Beta Calco, 
bronze metallic finish.

Wall mounted light fixtures
Basis-of-Design: Sentinel II 51” by 
Beta Calco, bronze metallic finish.

Cast Stone Sills / Banding / Headers
Basis-of-Design: RockCast cast stone profiles as 
shown on the drawings color- Buffstone.
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